INSTITUTE OF HOME SCIENCE THE UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

NAAC Accredited Grade 'A'

NASEEM BAGH, HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR, 190006 KASHMIR

Dated: - 06-01-2020

The meeting of the Board of Under Graduate studies in Home Science was held on 6th January, 2020 at 11:00 a.m in the Institute of Home Science to frame B.Sc Home Science (Honours) Syllabus. The following members were present.

Panel of Under-Graduate Studies in Home Science

- 1. Prof. Nilofer Khan. Director. Institute of Home Science University of Kashmir, Sgr
 - Prof. F.A. Masoodi Professor, Institute of Home Science University of Kashmir, Sgr
 - Prof. Naheed Vaida Professor. Insitute of Home Science University of Kashmir, Sgr
 - 4. Dr. Hummera Azim. Sr. Assistant Professor Institute of Home Science University of Kashmir, Sgr
 - Dr. Naila Irshad Assistant Professor, Institute of Home Science, University of Kashmir, Sgr
- 6. H.O.D Department of Home Science Govt. Degree College for Women Nawakadal, Sgr

Convenor

Member



7. H.O.D
Department of Home Science
Govt. Degree College for Women
Anantnag.

Member

8. Prof. M. Iqbal Matoo,o H.O.D and Dean School of Education & Behavioural Sciences University of Kashmir, Sgr

Dr. Mehnaz Sheikh
 Associate Professor
 Department of Home Science
 Govt. Degree College for Women
 M.A. Road, Sgr.

----do----

 Mrs. Ruheena Shaheen Assistant Professor, Govt. Degree College for Women, Nawakadal, Sgr

----do----

Prof. Shashi Manhas
 Head,
 Post Graduate Department of Home Science,
 University of Jammu.
 Contact No. 9906068051
 Email Id:- shashimanhas@jammuuniversity.in

----do----

12. Prof. Neelam Khetarpaul
Professor & Former Dean,
Chaudhary Charan Singh,
Haryana Agriculture University, Hissar
Contact No. 01662289243
Email Id:- neelamkhetarpaul@gmail.com

-----do-----

13. Prof. Mohd Ashraf Baka,
Former Principal, Higher Education,
Presently working as Consultant,
Examination Wing.

As a Special Invited

 Representative of the Academic Section University of Kashmir

Director

THE UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

NAAC Accredited Grade 'A'

NASEEM BAGH, HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR, 190006 KASHMIR

Dated:- 22-12-2021

2021

The meeting of the Board of Post Graduate Studies in Home Science was held on 22nd December, 2021 at 11.00 am in the Institute of Home Science. The following members were present.

Panel of Post-Graduate Studies in Home Science

- Prof. Nilofer Khan, Director, Institute of Home Science University of Kashmir, Sgr
- 2. Prof. F.A. Masoodi Professor Institute of Home Science University of Kashmir, Sgr
- 3. Prof. Naheed Vaida Professor, Insitute of Home Science University of Kashmir, Sgr
- 4. Dr. Hummera Azim, Sr. Assistant Professor Institute of Home Science University of Kashmir, Sgr
- 5. Dr. Shafia Nazir Sr. Assistant Professor, Institute of Home Science, University of Kashmir, Sgr
- 6. Dr. Muzamil Jan
 Sr. Assistant Professor,
 Institute of Home Science,
 University of Kashmir, Sgr
- 7. Dr. Naila Irshad Sr. Assistant Professor, Institute of Home Science, University of Kashmir, Sgr
- 8. Dr. Gazala Nissar
 Assistant Professor,
 Institute of Home Science,
 University of Kashmir, Sgr



Member

Africa ...

do

July

aun do-

Lao L

9. Mrs. Shafia Jan
Assistant Professor,
Institute of Home Science,
University of Kashmir, Sgr

aforthe of

Dr. Bashir Ganaie
 Professor,
 Centre of Research and Development
 University of Kashmir

\$\(\)_do----

11. Dr. Showkat Ahmad Shah Professor, Department of Psychology, University of Kashmir, Sgr.

W ly

Dr. Tabassum Rafiq
 H.O.D, Govt. Degree College for Women
 Nawakadal, Sgr

----do----

13. Ms. Alsabah Sayeed Ph.D Research Scholar Institute of Home Science, University of Kashmir, Sgr

h.

14. Ms. Roshina Bashir Ph.D Research Scholar Institute of Home Science, University of Kashmir, Sgr

----do----

15. Representative of the Academic Section University of Kashmir

----do----

Director

INSTITUTE OF HOME SCIENCE THE UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

NAAC Accredited Grade 'A'

NASEEM BAGH, HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR, 190006 KASHMIR

Dated:-25-07-2023

Minutes of the Meeting

The Departmental Committee in Home Science was held on 25th July, 2023 at 11:00 a.m in the Institute of Home Science to frame NEP -2020 Syllabus 3rd and 4th Semester at UG Programme where it was recommended as under:-

- 1. Framing of 3rd and 4th Semester NEP -2020 Syllabus
- 2. Credit of courses for each subject as major as well as minor
- 3. List Major / Minor Course level:
 - a) Development Communication and Extension
 - b) Project and Enterpreneurship Development
 - c) Introduction to Clothing and Fashion Designing
 - d) Management of Resources

Memberrs of the Departmental Committee.

1. Dr. Hummera Azim

2. Dr. Shafia Nazir

3. Dr. Muzamil Jan

4. Dr. Naila Irshad

5. Dr. Sheeba Drabu

6. Syed Torseen Rehmat

7. Dr. Naheed Vaida

(As Special Invitee)